GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT WORKS BRANCH, NABANNA 325, SARAT CHATTERJEE ROAD, HOWRAH-711102.

No. 20 -PWD/W(C)/1M-07/2023

Date: 20/01/2025

To

Dinesh Kumar Sharma Joint Director

I.A.H.E.

A-5, Institutional Area, Sector-62, NH-24 Bypass,

NOIDA

Sub: <u>Nomination of Engineers for Training Programme to be conducted by Indian</u> Academy of Highway Engineers (IAHE) in February, 2025

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the following Engineers under Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal, have been nominated to attend the following Training Programme to be conducted by Indian Academy of Highway Engineers (IAHE) in February, 2025.

<u>List of Nominated Participants for training programme to be held from 03rd February to 07th February, 2025</u>

Name of Training Programme	Name of Engineers	Designation	Phone No.	Email-id
Construction	Desh Bandhu Mukherjee	Assistant Engineer, PWD, Asansol Sub Division	aeasnsd@rediffmail.com	9434496688
Quality Control and Maintenance of	AvijitDey	Junior Engineer, PWD, Asansol Sub Division	aeasnsd@rediffmail.com	8768560437
Flexible and Rigid Pavements	Apurba Roy	Assistant Engineer (Civil), Raghunathpur Sub-Division, under Purulia Division, PWD	apurbaroy1995@gmail.com	8967086339

This is for your kind information and taking necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Joint Secretary

Public Works Department

No. 20/1(5)-PWD/W(C)/1M-07/2023

Date: 20/01/2025

Copy forwarded for information to -

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief & Ex-Officio Secreatry, Public Works Department.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HQ), Public Works Dte.
- 3. The Chief Engineer (HQ), Public Works (Roads), Dte
- 4. P.S to HMIC, Public Works Department.
- 5. P.S to Secretary, Public Works Department.

blic Works Dopartment

Public Works Department